PRODUCT DATA
VB....PRODUCT DATA
S-VB-02
Air Reservoirs
MAY 2022
Doc. No. Y095687 (EN- Rev. 008)
Standard Symbol as DIN ISO 1219
Function

  Steel:   12.5 bar
  Aluminium:  206, 246, 276 mm dia. 12.5 bar
    310, 396 mm dia. 11.0 bar
Operating Temperature Range:
  Steel:   -40 °C to +100 °C
  Aluminium: -40 °C to +65 °C
Air Port Threads:    M22x1.5
Weight:     see tables
Technical Features
Range Overview - mounting straps for steel and aluminium reservoirs
Part No. Type No. Reservoir
diameter [mm] Type
VB2310 - 310
Two piece, zinc plated, black
VB2396 - 396
VB3206/2 - 206
Two piece, zinc plated,
powder coated
VB3246/2 - 246
VB3276/2 - 276
VB3310/2 - 310
VB3396/2 - 396
VB3206/5 - 206
Two piece, zinc plated, with
rubber cover
VB3246/5 - 246
VB3276/5 - 276
VB3310/5 - 310
VB3396/5 - 396
Note:
Aluminium reservoirs are approximately 60% lighter than
steel reservoirs of the same capacity.
1/7

Doc. No. Y095687 (EN- Rev. 008)
Range Overview - steel reservoirs without mounting brackets
Part No. Type No. Volume
[l]
Dia (D)
[mm]
Length (L)
[mm]
Weight
approx.
[kg]
M22 x 1.5
Ports
Manufacturer
Country Code
VB3301/206 - 10 206 368 4.8
4 x
DE
VB3401/206 - 10 206 370 4.5 GB
VB33015/206 - 15 206 527 6.5 DE
VB3302/206 - 20 206 691 8.1 DE
VB3302/246 - 20 246 493 7.2 DE
VB3302/276 - 20 276 414 6.7 DE
VB3402/206 - 20 206 690 7.8 GB
VB3402/246 - 20 246 500 7.5 GB
VB3402/246-4 - 20 246 509 10.7 GB
VB34022/276 - 22 276 452 7.9 GB
VB34025/246 - 25 246 610 8.6 GB
VB3303/246 - 30 246 709 10.0 DE
VB3303/276 - 30 276 583 9.0 DE
VB3403/246 - 30 246 720 10.0 GB
VB3403/276 - 30 276 585 10.2 GB
VB34036/300 - 36 300 600 11.0 5 x GB
VB3304/246 - 40 246 927 12.7
4 x
DE
VB3304/276 - 40 276 758 11.5 DE
VB3304/310 - 40 310 618 11.2 DE
VB3404/246 - 40 246 940 12.8 GB
VB3404/276 - 40 276 760 12.4 GB
VB3404/310 - 40 310 620 14.5 GB
VB3306/246 - 60 246 1365 18.0 DE
VB3306/310 - 60 310 893 15.5 DE
VB3306/396* - 60 396 580 13.9 DE
VB3406/246 - 60 246 1352 18.5 GB
VB3406/276 - 60 276 1110 17.5 GB
VB3406/310 - 60 310 895 17.8 GB
VB3406/396 - 60 396 580 16.4 GB
VB3308/310* - 80 310 1150 19.2 DE
VB3308/396* - 80 396 750 17.2 DE
VB3408/310 - 80 310 1162 21.6 GB
VB3408/396 - 80 396 750 20.5 GB
VB33085/276 - 85 276 1541 22.1 DE
VB34085/276 - 85 276 1502 23.3 GB
VB3310/396* - 100 396 915 20.5 DE
VB3410/396 - 100 396 915 24.5 GB
* - note - Maximum Operating Pressure 10.0 bar
2/7
PD
-5

Range Overview - steel reservoirs without mounting brackets - painted grey
Part No. Type No. Volume
[l]
Dia (D)
[mm]
Length (L)
[mm]
Weight
approx.
[kg]
M22 x 1.5
Ports
Manufacturer
Country Code
K011308 VB6306/310 60 310 893 17.5 5 x DE
VB34004/154 - 4 154 276 2.8 2 x
GB
VBS10/206 - 10 206 370 5.4
5 x
VBS15/206 - 15 206 530 7.1
VBS20/206 - 20 206 690 8.6
VBS20/246 - 20 246 500 8.8
VBS30/246 - 30 246 720 7.1
VBS30/276 - 30 276 585 6.2
VBS40/276 - 40 276 760 8.7
VBS60/310 - 60 310 895 11.0
VBS60/396 - 60 396 573 17.0
VBS80/396 - 80 396 750 14.4
VBS100/396 - 100 396 915 18.8
Part No. Type No. Volume
[l]
Dia (D)
[mm]
Length (L)
[mm]
Weight
approx.
[kg]
M22 x 1.5
Ports
Manufacturer
Country Code
VBT16/246 - 16 246 411 6.4
4 x GB
VBT30/276 - 30 276 585 10.2
VBT30/310 - 30 310 497 11.3
VBT38/206-4 - 37.5 206 1218 12.8
VBT40/246 - 40 246 940 12.8
VBT40/276 - 40 276 760 12.4
VBT54/246-4 - 54 246 1218 15.3
VBT60/276 - 60 276 1110 17.5
VBT60/396 - 60 396 580 16.4
3/7
PD
-5
24

Doc. No. Y095687 (EN- Rev. 008)
Range Overview - aluminium reservoirs without mounting brackets
Range Overview - aluminium reservoirs with mounting brackets
Drain Valve
Part No. Type No. Volume
[l]
Dia (D)
[mm]
Length (L)
[mm]
Weight
approx.
[kg]
M22 x 1.5
Ports Exterior finish
VB4302/206 1) - 20 206 695 4.0
4 x
Natural
VB4302/246 1) - 20 246 510 3.7
VB4303/246 1) - 30 246 728 5.0
VB4303/276 1) - 30 276 594 5.0
VB4304/246 1) - 40 246 949 6.4
VB4304/276 1) - 40 276 770 6.1
VB4304/310 1) - 40 310 630 5.7
VB4306/276 1) - 60 276 1122 8.6
VB4306/310 1) - 60 310 906 8.0
VB4306/396 1) - 60 396 592 7.4
VB4308/396 1) - 80 396 750 9.0
VB4310/396 1) - 100 396 930 10.8
VB8306/396 1) - 60 396 592 7,1 Powder coated -
blackVB8308/396 1) - 80 396 750 8,8
Part No. Type No. Volume
[l]